

7 CS DJ ADJ 320/25 AMRISH KUMAR Vs. KIRAN YADAV

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Garausa, Sh. MZ Chaudhary, Sh. Shoaib Ahamad Khan,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Dharmender Sharma, Sh. Anil Saini, Ms. Mansi Seekar, Ms.
Chanchal Tyagi, Ld. Counsels for defendant No. 1.
Sh. Rishab Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.

WS, application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC, documents, list of witnesses, Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant No. 1. Copy supplied

Written statement, document and fresh Vakalatnama also filed on behalf of defendant No. 2. Let, copy of the same be served to plaintiff during the course of day.

Let, Reply and replication if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments and further proceedings on **27.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **05.07.2025** (GM)