

27 CS DJ ADJ 320/25 AMRISH KUMAR Vs. KIRAN YADAV

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Garausa and Sh. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Arsh Dhanotia, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 2 in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant No. 2. Let, same be uploaded on portal as well.

An application under Order VI rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, replication qua defendant No. 1, rejoinder to the reply of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 and application for condonation of delay filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to newly engaged counsel.

Main counsel for plaintiff is indisposed today and adjournment sought.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **27.09.2025** (GM)